

City of High Point
Registers Creek Pump Station and Force Main
Bid Number: 13-042821
Bid Opening: April 28, 2021

				Jimmy R. Lynch & Sons ¹		Dellinger		Metra Industries		State Utility Contracting		Yates Construction Co. Inc. ²	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit Price	Extended Amount
Items in Base Bid (excluding Allowances) per Section 01 29 01 "Measurement and Basis for Payment"													
A-1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 425,200.00	\$ 425,200.00	\$ 510,000.00	\$ 510,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 430,000.00	\$ 430,000.00	\$ 546,423.00	\$ 546,423.00
A-2	Pump Station	LS	1	\$ 2,260,000.00	\$ 2,260,000.00	\$ 3,100,000.00	\$ 3,100,000.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 1,970,000.00	\$ 1,970,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00
A-3	18-inch Ductile Iron Force Main, Class 350 (Ceramic Epoxy Lined)	LF	16557	\$ 268.11	\$ 4,439,097.27	\$ 325.00	\$ 5,381,025.00	\$ 449.00	\$ 7,434,093.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 5,099,556.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 7,864,575.00
A-4	Rock Excavation (Force Main)	CY	5500	\$ 85.00	\$ 467,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 467,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 467,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 467,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 467,500.00
A-5a	2" Combination Air Valves: Type A	EA	8	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 94,400.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 232,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 79,200.00
A-5b	2" Combination Air Valves: Type B	EA	6	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 64,200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 228,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 12,712.45	\$ 76,274.70
A-6	Trenchless Roadway Crossings by Bore and Jack (30" Steel Casing)	LF	185	\$ 2,643.00	\$ 488,955.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 333,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 333,000.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 325,600.00	\$ 2,004.20	\$ 370,777.00
A-7	Temporary 12-inch DR 11 HDPE Pipe	LS	1	\$ 54,500.00	\$ 54,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 90,048.99	\$ 90,048.99
A-8	12"x12" Full Body Tapping Sleeve and Valve	EA	1	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,498.34	\$ 11,498.34
A-9	12-inch Line Stop	EA	1	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 10,692.00	\$ 10,692.00
A	Total Base Bid Items Amount (Sum of Extended Amounts for each Base Bid Line Item)				\$ 8,284,452.27		\$ 10,111,925.00		\$ 10,067,593.00		\$ 8,639,156.00		\$ 11,516,989.03
Allowances in Base Bid per Section 01 23 10 "Alternates and Allowances"													
D-1	Soil and Concrete Testing Allowance	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
D-2	SCADA System Allowance	LS	1	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
D-3	Non-Potable Water Well Construction Allowance	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
D-4	Owner's Allowance	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
D-5	Permit Fee Allowance	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
B	Total Allowance Amount (Sum of Extended Amounts for Each Allowance Line Item)				\$ 220,000.00		\$ 220,000.00		\$ 220,000.00		\$ 220,000.00		\$ 220,000.00
C	Total Base Bid with Allowances (Sum of A and B)				\$ 8,504,452.27		\$ 10,331,925.00		\$ 10,287,593.00		\$ 8,859,156.00		\$ 11,736,989.03

The bids tabulated herein were opened at 2:00 PM, local time on April 28, 2021 at the Clty of High Point Council Chambers (211 S. Hamilton Street). The bid tabulation is correct in that it contains the prices as presented on the original bid proposal of each bidder.

Notes:
¹ Multiplication error in Jimmy R. Lynch & Sons, resulting in incorrect summation. Bid has been corrected based on unit price value.
² Multiplication error with Yates Construction Co bid. Bid has been corrected to reflect Trenchless Crossing Estimated Quantity of 185 LF.